FORM PTO-1595 RECOPTATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(R-v. 03-013)	08-10-2001		Patent and Trademark Office		
omb No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ▼			Attny Docl ▼	xet No.: B1180/20001 ▼	
To The Honorable Co	mmissioner of 1	_ attached or	iginal document of	r copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party((a) Torsten Müller, (b)The (c) Günter FUHR, (d) Step 		 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>EVOTEC BIOSYSTEMS AG</u> Internal Address: <u>114</u>, D-22525 <u>Hamburg, GERMANY</u> 			
and (e) Gabriele GRADL					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UYes X No					
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 	- Merger		<u>A''3</u> -		
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	Street Address:			
□ Other					
Execution Date: (a) (b) (d)	(e) June 26, 2001 (c) June 25, 2001	City:	State:	Zip:	
	Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes	X No		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				
If this document is being file	d together with a new application, the exe	cution data of this an	nlication is:		
If this document is being file	d together with a new application, the exe	cution date of this ap			
A) Patent Application No.	.(s)	B) Patent No.(s)			
09/868,022 U.S. National Applic	ation based on PCT/EP99/10277				
	Additional numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes X No			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: DAVID M. TENER, ESQ. CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD. 12th Floor - 7 Penn Center 			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
		X Authorized to C	X Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account		
1635 Market Street		8. Deposit Account	8. Deposit Account No.: 03-0075		
Philadelphia., PA 19103	8-2212	A duplicate copy of	of this page is att	ached.	
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
8. To the best of my knowled original document.	lge and belief, the foregoing information i		any attached co	py is a true copy of the	
David M. Tener	1/Solle	and the second s	August	. 2001	
08/10/2001 LNUELLER 00000038 0	ire		Date		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and document:	4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned TORSTEN MÜLLER, THOMAS SCHNELLE, GÜNTER FUHR, STEPHEN GRAHAM SHIRLEY and GABRIELE GRADL. residing at Hartriegelstrasse 39, D-12439 Berlin, Germany, Koppenstrasse 65, D-10243 Berlin, Germany, Kavalierstrasse 15, D-13187 Berlin, Germany, Victoria Main Street, Brandon, Warks, CV8 3HW, Great Britain and Thomasiusstrasse 8, D-10557 Berlin Germany, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to EVOTEC BIOSYSTEMS AG. a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Schnackenburgallee 114, D-22525 Hamburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States national stage International Application No. PCT/EP99/10277, application of and entitled MICROSYSTEM FOR CELL PERMEATION AND CELL FUSION, and in and to said national stage application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in

> Docket No. B1180/20001 Sheet 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0406 securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, TORSTEN MÜLLER, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 26 day of ______, 2001, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, THOMAS SCHNELLE, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

() Schnully (Seal)

Docket No. B1180/20001 Sheet 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, GÜNTER FUHR, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 25. day of June, 2001, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Günter Fuhr (Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, STEPHEN GRAHAM SHIRLEY, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>funk</u>, 2001, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Stephen Graham Shirley (Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, GABRIELE GRADL, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 26 day of June, 2001, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Conclectul (Seal)

Docket No. B1180/20001 Sheet 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/06/2001